Customer Service Window	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	on Services
Randolph Building	
401 Dulany Street	
Alexandria, VA 22314	

.

.

0-

6-10-0

U.S. PTO 12/457414 06/10/2009



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	ner of Patents and Trademarks: jinal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Adriaan J. de Lind van WIJNGAARDEN	Name: Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.	
Bilgehan ERMAN	Street Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue	
Vanita K. KATKAR	City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey	
Elissa P. MATTHEWS	Postal Code: 07974	
Ronald L. SHARP		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🔲 Merger 🗌 Security Agreement		
Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: 06/10/2009, 06/10/2009, 06/10/2009, 06/10/2009, 06/10/2009, 06/10/2009		
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attac	0/2009, 06/10/2009, 06/10/2009 B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES X NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Enclosed	
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Gary D. Yacura, Reg. No. 35,416 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature June 10, 2009 Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 7	
· ·	GDY/m 06/11/2009 JADU01 00000036 12457414	

04 FC:8021

48.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022854 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Adriaan J. de Lind van Wijngaarden of New Providence in County of Union and State of New Jersey, Bilgehan Erman of Mariboro in County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Vanita K. Katkar of White House Station in County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey, Elissa P. Matthews of Watchung in County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, and Ronald L. Sharp of Clinton in County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to PORTABLE VIDEO CONFERENCING SYSTEM WITH UNIVERSAL FOCAL POINT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

1

19月1日:1月1日(1月1日) 1月1日(1月1日):1月1日(1月1日) 1月1日(1月1日):1月1日(1月1日)

ニムリショート

Adriaan J. de Lind van Wijngaarden

Date: June 10 2004

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Union, ss.

On this ______, day of ______, 2009, before me personally came <u>Adf 19an Allind ran Wijngward</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Mannel So

Suzanne R. Sabo Notary Public - State of NJ Commission No. 2362056 My Commission Expires 7/12/2012

> PATENT REEL: 022854 FRAME: 0907

Bilgehan Erman

Date: 6 (10/2009

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of ______, ss.

On this 10^{H} day of 50^{H} , 2009, before me personally came Bilgehan Erman, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Jujanne R. Sato NotatyPublic

Suzanne R. Sabo Notary Public - State of NJ Commission No. 2362056 My Commission Expires 7/12/2012

PATENT

REEL: 022854 FRAME: 0908

= le lathe

Date: June 10, 2009

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Union, ss. On this 10 M day of 50 M, 2009, before me personally came VanirAK. KatKan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

4

PÂTEN

Juzanne R. Sutzo

Suzanne R. Sabo Notary Public - State of NJ

Commission No. 2362056 My Commission Expires 7/12/2012

REEL: 022854 FRAME: 0909

Elissa P. Matthews

Date: G 09

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of <u>Union</u>, ss.

On this 10^{+h} day of 50^{-1} , 2009, before me personally came $S_{135A}P$. Matthew to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Manne R. Juto Notary Public

Suzanne R. Sabo Notary Public - State of NJ Commission No. 2362056 My Commission Expires 7/12/2012

> PATENT REEL: 022854 FRAME: 0910

5

mel 2 Shan ld L. Sharp

Date: 6/10/09

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of <u>Union</u>, ss. On this <u>10</u>th day of <u>June</u>, 2009, before me personally came <u>Roneco Sharp</u> to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Hitanne Notary Public

Suzanne R. Sabo Notary Public - State of NJ Commission No. 2362056 My Commission Expires 7/12/2012

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 2F-192) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

gent to see 2000 e. See en composition e tradition PATENT

6

RECORDED: 06/10/2009

REEL: 022854 FRAME: 0911